PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3560457

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW J. TURNER	10/06/2015
GREG HEINS	10/06/2015
BYRON J. KENNEDY	10/06/2015
HANI CHAHINE	10/06/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REGAL BELOIT AUSTRALIA, PTY., LTD.
Street Address:	19 CORPORATE AVENUE
Internal Address:	ROWVILLE
City:	VICTORIA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3178

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14863731

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT DOCKET DEPARTMENT ARMSTRONG TEASD

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD.

Address Line 2: ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP, SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14-MB-003-UPA1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK W. RASCHE
SIGNATURE:	/pwr/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2015
	•

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 036750 FRAME: 0502

503513831

source=14-MB-003-UPA1 AU Assignment 07OCT2015#page1.tif source=14-MB-003-UPA1 AU Assignment 07OCT2015#page2.tif source=14-MB-003-UPA1 AU Assignment 07OCT2015#page3.tif source=14-MB-003-UPA1 AU Assignment 07OCT2015#page4.tif source=14-MB-003-UPA1 AU Assignment 07OCT2015#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 036750 FRAME: 0503

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Matthew J. Turner of Rowville, Victoria, AU

Greg Heins of Rowville, Victoria, AU

Byron J. Kennedy of Rowville, Victoria, AU

Hani Chahine of Rowville, Victoria, AU

hereby sell and assign to Regal Beloit Australia, PTY., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 19 Corporate Avenue, Rowville, Victoria, 3178 Australia, its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

AN AXIAL FLUX ELECTRICAL MACHINE BEARING MOUNT SYSTEM AND METHODS

☑ filed on September 24, 2015 having serial number 14/863,731

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 036750 FRAME: 0504

Full name of first invento	r Matt	hew J. Turner	
Inventor's signature	Them.	Date	06/10/2015
Residence Rowville,	Victoria	Country of Residence	AU ,
Post Office address	19 Corporate Avenue		
	Rowville, Victoria, 3178 A	Australia	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	6/10/2015
Ross BER Printed Name of Witness			
	a.		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	6/10/15
MARK THI			
Printed Name of Witnes	S.		

Full name of second inventor	Greg H	leins	
Inventor's signature		Date	06/10/2015
Residence Rowville, Victoria		Country of Residence	AU
Post Office address 19 Co	rporate Avenue		
Rowv	ille, Victoria, 3178 Au	stralia	
Witnessed by: Sign	nature	Date:	6/10/2015
Printed Name of Witness	i R		
Witnessed by: Sign	nature	Date:	6/10/15
MARK THIELE Printed Name of Witness	<u> </u>		

Full name of third inventor	Byron J. Kennedy
Inventor's signature	Date $\frac{6/10}{203}$.
Residence Rowville, Victoria	Country of AU Residence
Post Office address 19 Corporate Avenu	le .
Rowville, Victoria,	3178 Australia
Witnessed by: Signature Printed Name of Witness	Date: <u>6/10/15</u>
Witnessed by: Kathleen Wilson Printed Name of Witness	Date: 6/10/15.

Full name of fourth inventor Hani	Chahine
Inventor's signature	Date 06/10/2015
Residence Rowville, Victoria	Country of AU Residence
Post Office address 19 Corporate Avenue	
Rowville, Victoria, 3178 A	ustralia
Witnessed by: Signature Ross Berner,	Date: 6/10/2015
Witnessed by: Witnessed by: Signature MARK THIELE	Date: 6/10/15

Printed Name of Witness